

## City of Blaine Anoka County, Minnesota

Blaine City Hall 10801 Town Sq Dr NE Blaine MN 55449

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: WS 20-98 Version: 1 Name: Police Department-Patrol Division Staffing Study

Type: Workshop Item Status: Filed

File created: 9/14/2020 In control: City Council Workshop

On agenda: 9/14/2020 Final action: 9/14/2020

Title: POLICE DEPARTMENT-PATROL DIVISION STAFFING STUDY

**Sponsors:** Brian Podany

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BPD Staffing Analysis 2020, 2. BPD Staffing Analysis-2020 w/Appendixes

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/14/2020	1	City Council Workshop	Discussed	

WORKSHOP ITEM Brian Podany, Safety Services Manager/Chief of Police

## POLICE DEPARTMENT-PATROL DIVISION STAFFING STUDY

The Patrol Division of the Police Department conducted a Staffing Analysis to evaluate staffing allocation, current shifts, call distribution and patrol districts to determine if we are providing the most efficient law enforcement services to our community and stakeholders.

The primary purpose was also to assess staffing levels within the police department patrol division so current and future staffing needs can be evaluated. The staffing study was conducted by Captain Matt Carlson with support from GIS Coordinator Cory Richter and Executive Assistant Cara Rand. Their analysis, findings and conclusion will be presented.

Guidance will be sought from the council for future direction in matters pertaining to dedicated versus undedicated patrol time for patrol division officers.